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To pair sensors with Rider 15 neo, 
please have Bryton Smart Sensors 
installed first, and then wear heart 
rate monitor or rotate crank and 
wheel a few times to wake Bryton 
Smart Sensors up while scanning.

Scan QR code on the cover to download 
Bryton Active App or go to Google 
Play/App Store to search Bryton Active 
App. Then, log in or create an account.

1

Rider 15 neo Check if the UUID shown on app is as 
same as your device. Select YES to confirm 
adding this device. If the UUID does not 
match, press NO to try adding again.

2

Go to Settings > Device Manager > + > 
Rider 15 neo to add your GPS device.

3

Successfully added! Now click BT Sync to 
upload new tracks to Bryton Active App.
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Bemerkung:
● Um die Produktperformance zu verbessern, aktualisieren Sie die Geräte-Firmware bitte 
  über das Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com >      [Menü] > Kundendienst > 
  Download.) wenn eine neue Firmware verfügbar ist. 
● Bitte halten Sie das Gerät beim Pairing von anderen BLE Sensoren fern.  
● Gehen Sie für Videoanleitungen zu www.brytonsport.com >     [Menü] > Kundendienst > 
  Tutorial. 
● Für Bedienungsanleitungen besuchen Sie bitte www.brytonsport.com >     [Menü] > 
  Kundendienst > Download > Anleitungen. 

Note:
● Per migliorare la performance del dispositivo, puoi aggiornarlo utilizzando Bryton Update 
Tool (www.brytonsport.com >      (Menu) > Supporto > Download) quando il nuovo firmware è 
disponibile. 
● Tenersi lontano da altri sensori BLE durante l'associazione del sensore. 
● Per istruzioni video, andare al sito www.brytonsport.com >      (Menu) > Supporto > 
Istruzioni. 
● Per il Manuale Utente, andare al sito www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > Supporto > 
Download > Manuale > Manuale d'uso.
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Caricare / Condividere tracciati via USB
1. Connettere il dispositivo al proprio computer tramite il cavo USB incluso. 2 Selezionare 
i file fit dalla cartella Bryton > Actives del dispositivo. 3. Caricare i file su 
brytonactive.com e i più popolari siti di allenamento inclusi STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, 
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan e altri ancora.

Funzionamento dei pulsanti
A. OK/REGISTRAZIONE (          )
    OK: in Menù, premere per confermare una selezione. 
    Registrazione: in modalità pedalata libera, premere per iniziare la registrazione. Durante la 
    registrazione, premere per arrestare la registrazione.
B. RETROILLUMINAZIONE/PAGINA (    /     ):  
    Retroilluminazione: premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere la retroilluminazione.
    Selezione opzioni: nel Menù, premere per scendere e scorrere tra le opzioni del menù. 
    Cambia pagina: durante la visualizzazione della griglia dati, premere per passare alla 
    pagina successiva.
C. ALIMENTAZIONE/MENU/INDIETRO (     /      /      ): 
    Entrare/Uscire nel/dal Menù: premere per entrare/uscire nel/dal menù. Premere per 
    tornare al menù principale.
    Accensione/Spegnimento: premere per accendere il dispositivo. Premere a lungo per 
    spegnere il dispositivo.

Riavvio
premere  (     /     /           ) contemporaneamente per riavviare il dispositivo.

Bryton Active App 
Sincronizzazione dati su Bryton Active App
Dopo l'associazione con l'app Bryton Active via Bluetooth e un semplice settaggio, puoi 
caricare itinerari, ricevere notifiche per chiamate, messaggi ed email, personalizzare le griglie 
dati e gestire altre impostazioni avanzate.
È necessario aggiungere il tuo dispositivo al tuo account Bryton Active prima di effettuare la 
prima sincronizzazione dati.
Per aggiungere. 1. Scannerizzare il codice QR stampato sulla copertina della Guida Rapida 
con il tuo smartphone per scaricare l'app Byrton Active. 2. Registrarsi / accedere al proprio 
account Bryton Active App. 3. Nell'App, andare su "Impostazioni" > "Gestione dispositivi" > 
"+". 4. Selezionare il proprio dispositivo e premere "Sì" per aggiungere il dispositivo al tuo 
account Bryton Active. 5. Il tuo dispositivo è ora associato con successo all'app Bryton Active.

Designed by Bryton Inc.
Copyright    2021 Bryton Inc. All rights reserved.
7F, No.75, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

The content of this manual is subject to change without prior notice.

設備名稱: GPS自行車紀錄器 GPS enabled cycling computer

汞Mercury
(Hg)

鎘Cadmium
(Cd)

六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated

biphenyls
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

電路板 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

螢幕 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
連接線

鉛Lead
(Pb)

○

○
○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

Note 2:   The“ ○ ” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not 
                  exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

備考3.「－」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3:   The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

備考1.「 超出0.1 wt % 」及「 超出0.01 wt % 」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1:“Exceeding 0.1 wt %”and“exceeding 0.01 wt %”indicate that the percentage content of 
                   the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

備考2.「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

單元
Unit

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted Substances and Its Chemical Symbols

型號(型式): Rider 15 neo

RF Exposure Information (MPE)
This device meets the EU requirements and the International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation 
Protection (ICNIRP) on the limitation of exposure of the general public to electromagnetic fields by way of 
health protection. To comply with the RF exposure requirements, this equipment must be operated in a 
minimum of 20 cm separation distance to the user.
Hereby, Bryton Inc. declares that the radio equipment type Bryton product is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
http://www.brytonsport.com/download/Docs/CeDocs_Rider15neo.pdf

For more information on E-label regulations and compliance, as well as identification markers, relevant 
software, product and licensing information and other regulatory information provided by the FCC or 
regional compliance markings, please navigate to  Settings > About. 

如需查看電子標籤上的法規和規範，如識別標誌、軟體資訊、產品資訊、認證資訊、其他符合NCC規範和符合
各地區的標誌，可至設定 > 關於 來查看。

Rider 15 neo Specifications [ 規格 ]
Item 項目

Barometer 
[ 氣壓計 ]

Equipped with barometer 
[ 配備氣壓計 ]

Water Resistant
[ 防水 ]

Water resistant to a depth of 1 meter for up to 30 minutes.
[ 短時間浸入水中 最多1公尺深，最長30分鐘 ]

BLE Smart 
[ 智慧藍牙 ]

Bluetooth smart wireless technology with embedded antenna;
2.4GHz band 0dBm 
[ 內嵌平面天線的智慧無線藍牙科技 ]

GNSS Integrated high-sensitivity GNSS receiver with embedded antenna
[ 內嵌平面天線的整合式高感度接收器 ]

ANT+™ Featuring certified wireless ANT+TM connectivity. 
Visit www.thisisant.com/directory for compatible products.

Battery Life 
[ 電池使用時間 ]

Up to16 hours with open sky 
[ 於開放天空至多16小時 ]

Battery 
[ 電池 ]

Li polymer rechargeable battery 
[ 可充電式鋰電池 ] 

Battery Charging Temperature
[ 電池充電溫度 ] 0°C ~ 40°C

Operating Temperature 
[ 操作溫度 ] -10°C ~ 60°C

Weight 
[ 重量 ] 51 g

Physical Size
[ 實體尺寸 ] 71.1 X 46.1 X 21.6 mm

Display 
[ 碼錶顯示 ]

Description 說明
2" Segment Type HTN LCD  
[ 2” 斷碼式 HTN LCD ]

Wireless Local Area Network
[ 無線區域網路 ] IEEE 802.11 b/g/n; 2.4GHz band 8dBm

Upload / Share Your Tracks via USB
1. Connect the device to your computer via the included USB cable. 2. Select fit files from 
Bryton > Actives folder in the device. 3. Upload files to brytonactive.com and popular 
training sites including STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan and 
many more.

Key Functions
A. OK/RECORD (          )
    OK: In Menu, press to confirm a selection. 
    Record: In free cycling, press to start recording. When recording, press to stop recording.
B. BACKLIGHT/PAGE (    /     ):  
    Backlight: Long press to turn on/off backlight.
    Select Options: In Menu, press to move down and scroll through menu options. 
    Switch Pages: In Meter mode, press to switch meter screen pages.
C. POWER/MENU/BACK (     /      /      ): 
    Enter/Exit Menu: Press to enter/exit menu. Press to return to the main menu.
    Power on/off: Press to turn the device ON. Long Press to turn the device OFF.  

Reboot
Press (     /     /           ) at the same time to reboot the device.

Note:
● To enhance product performance, please update device firmware via Bryton Update Tool 
  (www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > Support > Download.) when new firmware is 
  available. 
●  Please keep away from other BLE sensors during sensor pairing.
●  For Video Instructions, please go to www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > Support > 
   Tutorial.
●  For User Manual, please go to www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu) > Support > Download 
   > Manual > User Manuals. 

Bryton Active App 
Sync Data to Bryton Active App 
After Bluetooth pairing with Bryton App and simple setup, you can upload trips, receive 
phone calls, texts and email notifications, customize data grids and manage other advanced 
settings.
It is required to add your device to your Bryton Active account before syncing data for the 
first time.
To add. 1. Scan the QR code printed on the cover page of the Quick Start Guide with your 
smartphone to download Bryton Active App. 2. Sign up / log in to your Bryton Active App 
account. 3. In the App, go to “Settings”> “Device Manager” > “+”. 4. Select your device 
and tap “Yes” to add your device to your Bryton Active account. 5. Your device is now 
successfully paired with the Bryton Active App. 

Icon Description

Power Status

Above/Below 
Average Speed

Heading

Strong GPS Signal 

Bike 2

No GPS Signal 
(Not fixed)

Backlight  

Recording

Pause

Gradient 

Ride Time

Trip Time

Ride Time / Trip Time / 
Current Time

Cadence Sensor

Afternoon

Unit of Temperature

Unit of Length 

Heart Rate Sensor  Distance

Altitude Gain 
Altitude Loss 

Odometer

Call Notification

Maximum

Average 

Email Notification

Text Notification

Setting Mode

Uploadați/Shareuiți traseele dumneavoastră prin USB
1. Conectați dispozitivul la calculatorul dumneavoastră prin cablul USB inclus. 2. 
Selectați fișierele „fit” din Bryton > Activities folder din dispozitiv. 3. Uploadați fișierele pe 
pagina  brytonactive.com și pe alte pagini populare, inclusiv STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, 
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan și multe altele.

RO
Funcții cheie
A. OK/RECORD (          )
    OK: În Meniu, apăsați pentru confirmarea selecției.
    Record: În mod pedalare, apăsați pentru a porni înregistrarea. În timpul înregistrării, 
    apăsați pentru a opri înregistrarea.
B. BACKLIGHT/PAGE (    /     ):  
    Backlight: Apăsați lung pentru a opri/porni retroiluminarea.
    Selectare Opțiuni: În Meniu, apăsați pentru a se deplasa în jos prin opțiunile meniului. 
    Schimbă pagina: În mod contorizare, apasă pentru a schimba paginile de afișare a 
    valorilor.
C. POWER/MENU/BACK (     /      /      ): 
    Enter/Exit Menu: Apasă pentru a intra sau ieși din meniu. Apasă pentru a reveni în meniul 
    principal.
    Power on/off: Apasă pentru a porni dispozitivul. Apasă lung pentru a opri dispozitivul. 
Reboot
Apasă (     /     /           ) concomitent pentru a reporni dispozitivul.

Observație:
● Pentru a îmbunătăți performanța dispozitivului, updatați firmware-ul dispozitivului prin 
  Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>     (Meniu) > Support > Download.) atunci 
  când apare câte un nou firmware.
●mențineți o distanță suficientă de alți senzori BLE în timpul împerecherii senzorilor.
●Pentru instrucţiuni video, accesaţi www.brytonsport.com >     (Meniu) > Support > 
 Tutorial
●Pentru a consulta manualul de utilizare, accesaţi www.brytonsport.com >      (Meniu) 
 >Support > Download > Manual > User Manuals.

Bryton Active App 
Sincronizarea datelor cu aplicaţia Bryton Active  
După ce a fost asociat prin B.T. cu dispozitivul Bryton prin care va realiza un setup simplu, 
puteți uploada trasee, primi mesaje de apel, notificări de text și email, personaliza datele 
pe pagină și de a accesa setări avansate.
Trebuie asociat dispozitivul cu contul Bryton Active înainte de a sincroniza datele pentru 
prima dată. 
Pentru a asocia. 1. Scanați codul QR tipărit pe coperta Quick Start Guide cu camera 
telefonului, pentru a descărca  Bryton Active App. 2. Creați un cont/logați-vă în contul 
Bryton Active App. 3. În App, mergeți la “Settings”> “Device Manager” > “+”. 4. Selectați 
dispozitivul dumneavoastră și atingeți „Yes” pentru a adăuga dispozitivul la contul 
dumneavoastră Bryton Active. 5. Dispozitivul dumneavoastră s-a adăugat cu succes la 
Bryton Active App.

Descriere Iconiță

Stare încărcare

Peste/Sub viteză medie

Direcția

Semnal GPS puternic

Bike 2

Lipsă semnal GPS
(Poziție nefixată)

Retroiluminare

Înregistrare

Pauză

Gardient

Timp pedalat

Timp pe traseu

Timp pedalat /  
timp pe traseu / Timp

Senzor cadență

Dupăamiază

Unitate Temperatură

Unitate Distanță

Senzor PulsDistanță

Câștig/pierdere 
altitudine

Odometru

Notificare apel

Maximum

Medie

Notificare email

Notificare text

Mod setare

Hochladen / Teilen Ihrer Tracks via USB
1. Verbinden Sie das Gerät mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels mit Ihrem PC. 2. Wählen 
Sie die entsprechenden Dateien aus dem Ordner "Bryton" > "Activities" auf dem Gerät. 3. 
Laden Sie die Dateien zu brytonactive.com oder bekannten Trainingsanbietern wie STRAVA, 
TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan und vielen weiteren hoch.

Schlüsselfunktionen
A. OK/AUFZEICHNUNG (          )
    OK: Im Menü: Drücken, um eine Auswahl zu bestätigen. 
    Im Radfahrmodus: Drücken, um Aufzeichnung zu starten. Während Aufzeichnung 
    drücken, um Aufzeichnung zu beenden.
B. HINTERGRUNDBELEUCHTUNG/SEITE (    /     ):  
    Hintergrundbeleuchtung: Lange drücken, um Hintergrundbeleuchtung ein-/auszuschalten.
    Optionen auswählen: Im Menü drücken, um auf nächsten Auswahlpunkt zu springen und 
    durch das Menü zu scrollen. 
    Datenseiten wechseln: In der Messansicht drücken, um zwischen verschiedenen 
    Datenseiten zu wechseln.
C. EIN-AUS/MENÜ/ZURÜCK (     /      /      ): 
    Menü öffnen/verlassen: Drücken um Menü zu öffnen/verlassen oder um zum Hauptmenü 
    zurückzukehren. 
    Ein-/Ausschalten: Drücken, um Gerät einzuschalten. Lange drücken, um Gerät 
    auszuschalten.  
Neu Starten
(     /     /           ) gleichzeitig drücken, um das Gerät neu zu starten.

Bryton Active App 
Daten mit Bryton-Active-App synchronisieren 
Nachdem das Gerät über Bluetooth mit der Bryton Active App gekoppelt ist, können Sie 
Touren hochladen, Anruf-, Nachrichten- und E-Mail-Benachrichtigungen empfangen, die 
Datenfelder auf dem Gerät anpassen und erweiterte Einstellungen verwalten.
Bevor Sie zum ersten Mal Daten synchronisieren, müssen Sie das Gerät zu Ihrem Bryton 
Account hinzufügen.
Zum Hinzufügen: 1. Scannen Sie den auf dem Cover der Schnellstartanleitung 
aufgedruckten QR-Code mit Ihrem Smartphone, um die Bryton Active App herunterzuladen. 
2. Melden Sie sich bei Ihrem Bryton Active Konto an/eröffnen Sie ein Konto. 3. Gehen Sie 
in der App zu "Einstellungen" > "Gerätemanager" > "+". 4. Wählen Sie Ihr Gerät und 
bestätigen Sie mit "Ja" um das Gerät zu Ihrem Bryton Active Account hinzuzufügen. 5. Ihr 
Gerät ist jetzt erfolgreich mit der Bryton Active App verbunden.

Symbolbeschreibungen

Akkuladestand

Über/unter 
ØGeschwindigkeit

Richtung

Starkes GPS-Signal

Rad 2

GPS aus/kein Signal
(keine Ortung)

Hintergrundbeleichtung

Aufzeichnung

Pause

Neigung

Fahrzeit

Tourdauer

Fahrzeit / Tourdauer/ 
Zeit

Kadenzsensor

Nachmittags

Temperatureinheit

Längeneinheit

Herzfrequenz-SensorEntfernung

Höhengewinn / 
Höhenverlust

Kilometerzähler

Anrufbenachrichtigung

Maximum

Durchscnitt

E-Mail
Benachrichtigung

Textbenachrichtigung

Einstellungsmodus

Descrizione incone

Livello batteria

Sopra/Sotto 
velocità media

Orientamento

Segnale GPS forte

Bici 2

Nessun segnale 
GPS (non fisso)

Retroilluminazione

Registrazione

Pausa

Pendenza

Tempo viaggio

Tempo percorso

Tempo viaggio/ 
Tempo percorso/Tempo

Sensore cadenza

Pomeriggio

Unità temperatura

Unità lunghezza

Sensore frequenza 
cardiaca

Distanza

Guadagno altitudine 
Perdita altitudine

Contachilometri 
totale

Notifica chiamata

Massimo

Media

Notifica email

Notifica messaggio

Modalità 
impostazioni

Nota:
● Para mejorar el rendimiento del producto, actualice el firmware del dispositivo a través de 
  Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>     (Menú) > Soporte > Descargar) cuando haya 
  un firmware disponible. 
● Manténgalo alejado de otros sensores BLE durante el emparejamiento. 
● Para instrucciones en vídeo, visite www.brytonsport.com>     (Menú) > Soporte > Tutorial. 
● Para obtener el manual del usuario, por favor visite www.brytonsport.com >      (Menú) > 
  Soporte > Descargar > Manuales > Manual de Usuario.

Descripción de los iconos

Estado de la 
alimentación

Velocidad media por 
encima/por debajo

Dirección

Señal GPS intensa

Bicicleta 2

No hay señal GPS 
(sin fijar)

Retroiluminación

Grabación

Pausa

Gradiente

Duración del pedaleo

Duración del viaje

Duración del pedaleo / 
Duración del viaje/Hora

Sensor de cadencia

Tarde

Unidad de temperatura

Unidad de longitud

Sensor del ritmo 
cardíaco 

Distancia

Ganancia de altitud
 / Pérdida de altitud

Cuentakilómetros

Notificación de 
llamada

Máximo

Promedio

Notificación de 
e-mail

Notificación de 
mensaje de texto

Modo de 
configuración

Belangrijkste functies
A. OK/OPNEMEN (          )
    OK: In het menu, druk om een keuze te bevestigen.
    Opnemen: In het vrije fietsen, druk om de opname te starten. Wanneer u een opname 
    maakt, druk om de opname te stoppen.
B. Achtergrondverlichting/Pagina (    /     ):  
    Achtergrondverlichting: Lang indrukken om de achtergrondverlichting in of uit te 
    schakelen. 
    Opties selecteren: In Menu indrukken om omhoog en omlaag door de menu-opties te 
    lopen.
    Van pagina verwisselen: In het meterscherm, indrukken om van meterscherm te 
    verwisselen.
C. Voeding/Menu/Terug (     /      /      ): 
    Menu openen/afsluiten: Indrukken om het menu te openen of te sluiten. Indrukken om 
    terug te keren naar het hoofdmenu.    
    Voeding Aan/Uit: Indrukken om het apparaat in te schakelen. Lang indrukken om het
    apparaat uit te schakelen. 
Resetten
Druk tegelijkertijd op (    /     /          ) om het apparaat opnieuw op te starten. 

Tevékenység feltöltése / megosztása USB-n keresztül 
1. Csatlakoztassa az eszközt a számítógéphez a mellékelt USB-kábel segítségével. 2. 
Válassza ki a fájlokat a készüléken a Bryton> Activities mappából. 3. Töltsön fel fájlokat a 
brytonactive.com webhelyre és a népszerű trénig oldalakra, mint például a STRAVA, a 
TrainingPeaks, az Endomondo, a Relive, a Today's Plan és még sok más oldalra. 

Főbb funkciók
A. OK/RÖGZÍTÉS (          )
    OK: A menüben nyomja meg a gombot a kiválasztás megerősítéséhez.
    RÖGZÍTÉS: Kötetlen kerékpározás esetén nyomja meg a gombot a felvétel 
    megkezdéséhez. Felvétel közben nyomja meg a gombot a felvétel leállításához.
B. HÁTTÉRVILÁGÍTÁS / OLDAL (    /     ):  
    Háttérvilágítás: Nyomja meg hosszan a háttérvilágítás be- és kikapcsolásához.
    Opciók kiválasztása: Menü nézetben, nyomja meg a lefelé történő navigáláshoz és a 
    menülehetőségek görgetéséhez. 
    Oldalak váltása: Kerékpározás módban nyomja meg az adatlapok váltásához.
C. POWER/MENU/BACK (     /      /      ): 
    Enter / Exit Menu: Belépés / Kilépés a menüből. Nyomja meg a gombot a főmenübe való 
    visszatéréshez.
    Bekapcsolás / kikapcsolás: Nyomja meg a készülék bekapcsolásához. Hosszan nyomja 
    meg a készülék kikapcsolásához.
Újraindítás
A készülék újraindításához nyomja meg egyszerre a (     /     /           ) gombot.

Megjegyzés:
● A termék teljesítményének javítása érdekében kérjük, frissítse az eszköz firmware-jét a 
 Bryton Update Tool segítségével (www.brytonsport.com>     (Menü)> Support> Download.), 
 amikor új firmware elérhető. 
●Az érzékelők párosítása közben tartsa a távolságot a többi BLE érzékelőtől. 
●A videós utasításokért keresse fel a www.brytonsport.com>     (Menü)> Support> Tutorial 
  oldalt. 
●A Felhasználói kézikönyvet a www.brytonsport.com>     (Menü)> Support> Download> 
 Manual> User Manuals oldalon találja. 

Bryton Active App 
Adatszinkronizálás a Bryton Active App felé
A Bluetooth párosítása után a Bryton App alkalmazással és az egyszerű beállítással, 
feltölthet rögzített kerékpározásokat, fogadhat telefonhívásokat, szöveges és e-mailes 
értesítéseket, testre szabhatja az adatrácsokat és kezelheti az egyéb speciális beállításokat.
Az adatok első szinkronizálása előtt hozzá kell adnia eszközét a Bryton Active-fiókhoz.
Eszköz hozzáadása. 1. Okostelefonjával olvassa be a Gyors üzembe helyezési útmutató 
borítójára nyomtatott QR-kódot, és töltse le Bryton Active app-ot. 2. Regisztráljon vagy 
jelentkezzen be Bryton Active App-fiókjába. 3. Az alkalmazásban lépjen a „Beállítások”> 
„Eszközkezelő”> „+” lehetőségekhez. 4. Válassza ki a készülékét, és nyomja meg az „Igen” 
lehetőséget az eszköz hozzáadásához . 5. Az eszköz most már sikeresen párosítva van a 
Bryton Active App alkalmazással.

Ikonok leírása

Akku állapota

Átlag sebesség 
Alatt/Felett 

Cím

Erős GPS jel. 

Kerékpár 2 

Nincs GPS jel 
(Nem stabil)

Háttérvilágítás

Rögzítés 

Szünet

Lejtés

Menetidő 

Mozgás idő 

Menetidő/
Mozgási idő / Óra

Pedál szenzor 

Délután

Hőmérséklet 
mértékegysége.

Hosszmérték 

Pulzus Szenzor Távolság 

Szint emelkedés/
Szint csökkenés 

Ősztávolság 

Hívás értesítés 

Maximum 

Átlag 

Email értesítés

Szöveges értesítés

Beállítás 

당신만의 트랙 코스를 USB를 통해 업로드/공유하세요
1. USB 케이블로 제품과 컴퓨터를 연결하세요. 2. Bryton > Activities 폴더에서 기록되어 있는 
.fit 파일을 선택하세요. 3. 파일을 brytonactive.com이나 STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, 
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan 등 유명 트레이닝사이트에 업로드하고 전세계 사용자들과 
공유하세요.

참고:
● 제품 성능향상을 위해 Bryton Update Tool을 통해 펌웨어를 업데이트하세요. 
  (www.brytonsport.com >       (메뉴) > 지원 > 다운로드). 
● 센서 페어링 시, 다른 블루투스 센서들을 가까이 두지 마세요. 
● 동영상 안내는 www.brytonsport.com >       (메뉴) > 지원 > 튜토리얼. 
● 사용 설명서는 www.brytonsport.com>        (메뉴) > 다운로드 > 매뉴얼 > 유저 매뉴얼을 
  참고하세요.

아이콘 설명

전원 상태
평균 속도 
이상/이하
방향

GPS 신호 강함

자전거 2

GPS 신호 없음
(고정되지 않음)

백라이트

기록중

일시멈춤

경사도

라이딩 시간

트립 시간

라이딩 시간 / 트립 시간
/시간

케이던스 센서

오후

온도 단위

길이 단위

심박계거리

고도 증가 / 
고도 감소

주행기록

전화 알림

최대

평균

이메일 알림

문자 알림

세팅 모드

Przesyłanie / udostępnianie jazd przez USB
1. Podłącz urządzenie do komputera za pomocą dołączonego kabla USB. 2. Wybierz pliki 
fit z folderu Bryton> Activities w urządzeniu. 3. Prześlij pliki na brytonactive.com i 
popularne serwisy, w tym STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan i wiele 
innych.
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Funkcje klawiszy
A. OK / NAGRYWANIE (          )
    OK: W menu naciśnij, aby potwierdzić wybór. 
    Nagrywaj: Podczas jazdy na rowerze naciśnij, aby rozpocząć nagrywanie. Podczas 
    nagrywania naciśnij, aby zatrzymać nagrywanie.
B. PODŚWIETLENIE / STRONA (    /     ):  
    Podświetlenie: Długie naciśnięcie włącza / wyłącza podświetlenie. 
    Wybierz Opcje: W menu naciśnij, aby przejść w dół i przewijać opcje menu.
    Przełączanie strony: W trybie licznika naciśnij, aby przełączyć strony ekranu z danymi.
C. ZASILANIE / MENU / COFNIJ (     /      /      ): 
    Wejście / Wyjście z menu: Naciśnij, aby wejść / wyjść z menu. Naciśnij, aby powrócić do 
    menu głównego.
    Włączanie / wyłączanie: naciśnij, aby włączyć urządzenie. Długo naciśnij, aby wyłączyć 
    urządzenie.
Restart
Naciśnij (     /     /           ) w tym samym czasie, aby ponownie uruchomić urządzenie.

Uwaga:
● Aby zwiększyć wydajność urządzenia, zaktualizuj oprogramowanie urządzenia za 
  pomocą narzędzia Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu)> Pomoc> 
  Pobierz). Gdy dostępne jest nowe oprogramowanie 
● Podczas parowania czujników trzymaj się z dala od innych czujników BLE. 
● Aby zapoznać się z instrukcjami wideo, przejdź do www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu)> 
  Pomoc> Filmy instruktażowe 
● Aby zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi, przejdź do www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu)> 
  Pomoc> Pobierz> Instrukcje> Instrukcje obsługi

Bryton Active App 
Synchronizuj dane z aplikacją Bryton Active App 
Bryton Active App Synchronizuj dane z aplikacją Bryton Active Po sparowaniu Bluetooth z 
aplikacją Bryton i prostej konfiguracji, możesz przesyłać jazdy, odbierać połączenia 
telefoniczne, wiadomości tekstowe i powiadomienia e-mail, dostosowywać siatki danych i 
zarządzać innymi zaawansowanymi ustawieniami. 
Wymagane jest dodanie urządzenia do konta Bryton Active przed pierwszą synchronizacją 
danych.
Dodawanie urządzenia. 1. Zeskanuj za pomocą smartfona kod QR wydrukowany na okładce 
„Skróconej instrukcji obsługi”, aby pobrać aplikację Bryton Active. 2. Zarejestruj się / 
zaloguj na swoje konto Bryton Active App. 3. W aplikacji przejdź do „Ustawienia”> 
„Zarządzaj”> „+”. 4. Wybierz swoje urządzenie i dotknij „Tak”, aby dodać urządzenie do 
konta Bryton Active. 5. Twoje urządzenie zostało pomyślnie sparowane z aplikacją Bryton 
Active.

Opis ikon

Stan baterii

Powyżej / poniżej 
średniej prędkości

Nagłówek

Silny sygnał GPS

Rower 2

Brak sygnału GPS
(nie odnaleziono)

Podświetlenie 

Nagrywanie

Pazua

Nachylenie

Czas jazdy

Czas podróży

Czas jazdy / 
Czas podróży / Czas

Czujnik kadencji

Popoudniu

Jednostka temperatury

Jednostka długości

Czujnik tętnaDystans

Wzrost / utrata 
wysokości

Odometer

Powiadomienie o 
połączeniu

Maksymalna 

Średnia

Powiadomienie 
e-mail

Powiadomienie SMS 

Ustawienia
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主な機能
A. OK/記録 (          )
    OK: メニュー画面でこのボタンを押すと、選択を確定します。 
    記録: サイクリングモードでは、ボタンを押すと記録が始まります。記録中にこのボタンを押す
     と、記録を終了します。
B. バックライト/ページ (    /     ):  
    バックライト：長押ししてバックライトのオン/オフを切り替えます。
    オプション選択：メニュー画面で押すと、下にスクロールしてオプションを選択できます。
    ページの移動：メーター画面で押すと次のページに移動します。
C. パワー/メニュー/戻る (     /      /      ): 
    メニュー画面を開く/閉じる：このボタンを押すと、メニュー画面を開く/閉じることができます。
     メインメニューに戻る際にも使用します。
    電源のオン/オフ：このボタンを押すと電源が入ります。長押しすると電源が切れます。  

資料同步
與Bryton Active App同步資料
藍芽配對與簡單設定後，您就能上傳紀錄至Bryton Mobile App，接收到來電、訊息和電子郵
件的通知*，自訂碼錶資訊格和變更其它進階設定。
初次同步資料前，請務必依照下列步驟下載Bryton Active App並將您的裝置UUID新增至

Bryton帳號: 1. 使用智慧手機掃描快速入門手冊封面上的QR Code來下載Bryton Active App。 2. 安
裝完成後，請註冊帳號與密碼，並登入帳號。 3. 於Bryton Active App上，按「設定」>「管理裝置」>「+」。  
4. 選擇裝置並點按「是」來確認配對。  5. 成功新增裝置至Bryton帳號。 
成功新增裝置UUID至Bryton帳號後，在裝置上按「設定」>「無線網路」，裝置在取得網路的連線下，將
引導您完成所有的資料同步。 

透過電腦上傳/分享紀錄至運動網站
1. 使用USB傳輸線將裝置連接到電腦。 2. 從裝置的Actives資料夾裡，選擇要上傳的.fit檔。
3. 上傳.fit檔至Bryton Active和知名運動網站如 STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo,
Map My Ride, Fit track等。

按鍵介紹
A. OK/RECORD (          )
    OK:在選單中，短按進入或確認選項。 
      記錄:騎乘時，按此鍵開始記錄。記錄時，按此鍵停止記錄。
B. BACKLIGHT/PAGE (    /     ):  
    背光: 長按開啟或關閉背光。 選項: 在選單中，短按瀏覽選單選項。 
    換頁: 在資訊畫面時，短按換頁瀏覽騎乘資訊。
C. POWER/MENU/BACK (     /      /      ): 
    選單: 短按進入或離開選單。在子選單中，按此鍵回到主選單。
     電源開關: 按此鍵開啟裝置。長按此鍵關閉裝置。
重啟裝置
同時按下 (     /     /           ) 來重啟裝置。

注意:
● 影片教學: 請至 www.brytonsport.com>      (選單) > 支援 > 教學
● 使用手冊: 請至 www.brytonsport.com>      (選單) > 支援 >下載> 手冊 > 使用手冊 
● 請定期查看Bryton Update Tool(www.brytonsport.com>       (選單) > 支援 >下載)
    並更新韌體，以確保裝置運作更順暢。
● 配對感測器時，請遠離其它藍芽感測器。

圖示說明

電池狀態

高/低於平均速度

方位

訊號良好 

自行車 2

無GPS訊號
(未定位)

背光已開啟

紀錄中

暫停紀錄

坡度

騎乘時間

旅程時間

旅程時間/
騎乘時間/ 目前時間

踏頻器已連接

下午 

溫度

距離長度

心跳帶已連接  距離

總上升高度
總下降高度

里程 

來電通知

最大值

平均值 

郵件通知

訊息通知

設定模式

TC

Upload / Share Uw Tracks via USB
1. Sluit het apparaat aan op uw computer via de bijgeleverde USB-kabel. 2. Selecteer 
passende bestanden in de map Bryton > Activiteiten in het toestel. 3. Upload bestanden 
naar brytonactive.com en populaire trainingssites zoals STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, 
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan en nog veel meer.

Beschrijving pictogram

Energiestatus

Boven / onder
Gemiddelde snelheid

Richting

Sterk GPS-signaal

Fiets 2

Geen GPS-signaal
(Niet gefixeerd)

Achtergrondverlichting

Opnemen

Pauze

Gradiënt

Rijtijd

Reistijd

Rijtijd / Reistijd / Tijd

Cadenssensor

Middag

Temperatuur

Lengte

HartslagsensorAfstand

Toename in hoogte
/ Afname in hoogte

Odometer

Gespreksmelding

Maximum

Gemiddeld

E-mailmelding

Tekstmelding

Instellingsmodus

PT

Opmerking:
● Om de presentaties te verbeteren, update de firmware via Bryton Update Tool (www.bryton
 sport.com >      (Menu) > Ondersteuning > Downloaden) als nieuwe firmware beschikbaar is.
● Tijdens het koppelen van de sensoren uit de buurt houden van andere BLE-sensoren.
● Ga voor video-instructies naar www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > ONDERSTEUNING >
 Zelfstudie.
● Ga voor de handleiding naar www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > ONDERSTEUNING >
 Downloaden > Handleiding > Gebruikershandleiding.

Funções-chave
A. OK/REGISTO (          )
    OK: Em Menu, prima para confirmar uma selecção.  
    Registar: Em Ciclismo livre, prima para iniciar a gravação. Ao gravar, premir para parar a 
    gravação.
B. BACKLIGHT/PÁGINA (    /     ):  
    Backlight: Carregue continuadamente para ligar/desligar a luz de fundo.
    Selecionar Opções: No Menu, prima para se mover para baixo e percorra as opções do 
    menu. 
    Mudar Páginas: No modo contador, premir para mudar as páginas do ecrã do contador.

C. POWER/MENU/BACK (     /      /      ): 
    Menu Entrar/Sair: Prima para entrar/sair do menu. Premir para voltar ao menu principal.
    Ligar/Desligar: Premir para ligar o dispositivo. Premir durante algum tempo para desligar 
    o dispositivo.

Bryton Active App 
Synchroniseer gegevens met Bryton Active App
Na een Bluetooth koppeling met Bryton App en een eenvoudige installatie kunt u ritten 
uploaden, telefoongesprekken, sms- en e-mailberichten ontvangen, gegevensrasters 
aanpassen en andere geavanceerde instellingen beheren.
Het is vereist om uw toestel toe te voegen aan uw Bryton Active-account voordat u de 
gegevens voor de eerste keer synchroniseert. 
Om toe te voegen. 1.  Scan de QR-code die op de voorpagina van de Quick Start Guide is 
afgedrukt met uw smartphone om de Bryton Active App te downloaden. 2. Registreer / Log 
in op uw Bryton Active App-account. 3. In de App gaat u naar "Instellingen"> "Apparaatbe-
heer" > "+". 4. Selecteer uw toestel en tik op "Ja" om uw toestel toe te voegen aan uw 
Bryton Active-account. 5. Uw toestel is nu succesvol gekoppeld met de Bryton Active App.  

Remarque:
● Pour améliorer les performances du produit, veuillez mettre à jour le logiciel de l'appareil 
  via Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu) > Support > Download.) lorsqu'un 
  nouveau logiciel est disponible.  
● Veuillez rester à l'écart des autres capteurs BLE pendant l'appairage des capteurs.  
● Pour des instructions vidéo, veuillez accéder à www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu) > Support 
  >Didacticiel.
● Pour obtenir le manuel d'utilisation, veuillez accéder à www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu) > 
  Support > Télécharger > Manuel > Manuels d'utilisation.

Télécharger / partager vos parcours via USB
1. Connectez l'appareil à votre ordinateur via le câble USB inclus dans la boîte. 
2. Sélectionnez les fichiers FIT dans le dossier Bryton> Actives de l'appareil. 3. Téléchargez 
des fichiers sur brytonactive.com et sur des sites d’etraînement populaires tels que STRAVA, 
TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan et etc.

Bryton Active App 
synchronise avec Bryton Active App 
Après avoir fini l'appairage Bluetooth avec l'application Bryton et la configuration simple, 
vous pouvez télécharger des parcours, personnaliser la page de données, recevoir des 
notifications d'appels téléphoniques, SMS, e-mails et gérer les fonctions avancées.
Avant de synchroniser les données pour la première fois, il est nécessaire d'ajouter votre 
appareil à votre compte Bryton Active. 
1. Scannez le code QR imprimé sur la page de couverture du Guide de démarrage rapide 
avec votre smartphone pour télécharger l'application Bryton Active. 2. Inscrivez-vous / 
connectez-vous à votre compte Bryton Active App. 3. Dans l'application, allez dans 
«Paramètres»> «Device Manager»> «+». 4. Sélectionnez votre appareil et appuyez sur «Oui» 
pour ajouter votre appareil à votre compte Bryton Active. 5. Votre appareil est maintenant 
couplé avec l'application Bryton Active

Icône Description

État de 
l'allimentation

au-dessus/ au-dessous 
de la vitesse moyenne

Direction

Signal GPS fort

Vélo 2 

Pas de GPS signal 
(non trouvé)

Rétro-éclairage

Enregistrement

Arrêt

Gradient 

Temps exercise

Durée Itinéraire

Durée

Capteur de Cadence

Après-midi

Unité de température

Unité de longueur

Capteur de fréquence
cardiaqueDistance

Gain d'altitude / 
Perte Altitude

Odomètre

Notification de 
l'appel

Maximum

Moyen

Notification e-mail

Notification texte

Mode paramétrage

les fonctions clées
A. OK/Enregistrement (          )
    OK: Dans le menu, appuyez pour confirmer une sélection. 
    Enregistrement : En mode cyclisme libre, appuyez pour commencer l’enregistrement. 
    Pendant l'enregistrement, appuyez pour arrêter l'enregistrement.
B. Rétroéclairage/Page (    /     ):  
    Rétroéclairage : Appuyez longuement pour activer/désactiver le rétroéclairage.
    Sélectionner des options : Dans le menu, appuyez pour descendre et faire défiler les 
    options du menu.
    Faire défiler les pages : En mode Compteur, appuyez pour passer à la page de l'écran du 
    compteur
C. Allumer/Page d’accueil / Retour (     /      /      ): 
    Entrer/Sortir de la page d’accueil : Appuyer pour retourner à la page d’accueil. 
    Allumer/Éteindre :Appuyez pour allumer l'appareil. Appuyez longuement pour éteindre 
    l'appareil.  
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Redémarrer 
Appuyez sur (     /     /           ) en même temps pour redémarrer l’appreil.

ES

Funciones principales
A. OK/RECORD (          )
    OK: En el Menú, presione para confirmar la selección. 
    Record: en ciclismo, presione para iniciar la grabación. Cuando esté grabando, presione 
    stop para detener la grabación.
B. RETROILUMINACIÓN/PÁGINA (    /     ):  
    Retroiluminación: mantenga pulsado para activar/desactivar la retroiluminación.
    Selección de opciones: en el Menú, presione para mover hacia abajo y desplazarse por el 
    menú de opciones. 
    Cambiar de página: En el modo Medición, presione para cambiar la página de la pantalla 
    de Medición.
C. ALIMENTACIÓN/MENÚ/ATRÁS (     /      /      ): 
    Menú Entrar/Salir: presione para el menú entrar/salir. Presione para volver al menú 
    principal.
    Encendido/Apagado: presione para encender el dispositivo. Mantenga presionado para 
    apagar el dispositivo.  
Reiniciar
Presione (     /     /           ) al mismo tiempo para reiniciar el dispositivo.
Bryton Active App 
Sincronización de datos con la aplicación Bryton Active 
Tras emparejar por Bluetooth con Bryton Active App Sync Data y con una sencilla 
configuración, podrá cargar recorridos, recibir llamadas de teléfono, notificaciones de texto 
y e-mail, personalizar las cuadrículas de datos y gestionar otros ajustes avanzados.
Es necesario añadir su dispositivo a su cuenta Bryton Active antes de sincronizar datos por 
primera vez.
Para añadir. 1. Escanee el código QR impreso en la portada de la Guía Quick Start (Guía de 
Inicio Rápido) con su teléfono móvil para descargar Bryton Active App. 2. Acceda a su 
cuenta Bryton Active App. 3. En la aplicación, vaya a Ajustes > Gestor del dispositivo > "+". 
4. Seleccione su dispositivo y toque "Sí" para añadir su dispositivo a la cuenta Bryton 
Active. 5. Ahora, su dispositivo está emparejado con Bryton Active App.

Cargar/Compartir sus rutas vía USB
1. Conecte el dispositivo a su ordenador usando el cable USB incluido. 2. Seleccione los 
archivos de Bryton > Carpeta de actividades en el dispositivo. 3. Cargue los archivos en 
brytonactive.com y otras conocidas plataformas, incluyendo STRAVA. TrainingPeaks, 
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan y muchas más.

주요기능
A. 확인/기록 (          )
    OK: 메뉴에서 눌러서 항목을 선택합니다. 
      기록: 자유사이클링 시, 눌러서 기록을 시작합니다. 기록 중에 누르면 기록을 중지합니다.
B. 조명/페이지 (    /     ):  
    조명: 길게 눌러서 조명을 켜거나 끕니다.
     옵션 선택: 메뉴에서 누르면 아래로 이동하면서 메뉴 옵션을 스크롤합니다.  
     페이지 전환: 미터 모드에서 누르면 미터 화면 페이지로 전환합니다.
C. 전원/메뉴/뒤로가기 (     /      /      ): 
    메뉴 진입/나가기: 눌러서 메뉴를 시작/종료합니다. 눌러서 메인 메뉴로 돌아갑니다. 
     전원 켜기/끄기: : 누르면 장치가 켜집니다. 길게 누르면 장치가 꺼집니다.  
재부팅
장치를 재부팅 하려면 두 개의 키 (      /       /              ) 를 동시에 누릅니다.
Bryton Active 앱 
Bryton Active 앱과 데이터 동기화
블루투스로 Bryton 앱과 페어링한 후 간단한 설정만 마치면 여행 계획을 업로드하고, 전화나 문자 및 
이메일 알림을 수신하며 데이터 그리드 및 기타 고급 설정 등을 관리할 수 있습니다. 
이를 위해서는 Bryton Active 어카운트에 제품을 등록해야 합니다.
등록하기. 1. 설명서에 프린트된 QR코드를 스마트폰으로 스캔 후, Bryton Active 앱을 다운로드하세요. 
2. Bryton Active 계정 회원가입/로그인 하세요. 3. 앱 실행, “설정” > “장치관리” > “+” 선택. 4. 
등록하려는 제품을 선택하여 Bryton Active 계정에 등록하세요. 5. 이제 제품이 성공적으로 앱과 페어링 
되었습니다. 

KO

アクティビティをUSB接続でアップロード/シェアする
１．製品に付属のUSBケーブルを使用してデバイスをPCに接続します。２．「Bryton」>「
Activities」フォルダを開き、データ（FITファイル）を選択します。３．brytonactive.comや、その
ほかの人気のサイト（STRAVA、Training Peaks、Relive、Today's Planなど）にファイルをアップ
ロードが可能です。

再起動
(     /     /           ) を同時に押すと、デバイスが再起動します。
Bryton Active アプリ
Bryton Active とのデータ同期 
Bryton Active アプリとペアリングして簡単な設定を行うだけで、アクティビティのアップロード
、通話着信/メール/メッセージの通知設定、グリッド表示の変更など細かな設定を行うことがで
きます。
初めてデータ同期を行う前に、まずデバイスをBryton Active アプリとペアリングしてください。
ペアリングの手順　１．クイックスタートガイドの表紙にあるQRコードをスマートフォンでスキ
ャンします。２．Bryton Active のアカウントにサインアップまたはログインして下さい。３．アプ
リで「設定」>「デバイスマネージャー」へ進み、「＋」をタップします。４．お使いのデバイスを選
択し、「はい」をタップしてデバイスをアカウントに追加します。５．お使いのデバイスがBryton 
Active アプリにペアリングされました。

注:
● 最初にお使いになる前に必ずブライトン・アップデートツール( www.brytonsport.com > 
 (メニュー) >  サポート> ダウンロードからPCにダウンロード) でファームウェアを最新の状態
にアップデートしてからお  使いください。 製品のパフォーマンスが向上します。
●  センサーのペアリング時には他のBLEセンサー等、BLE送受信機から遠ざけてください。
●  ビデオの説明をご覧になる場合は、www.brytonsport.comから、    （メニュー） > サポート  
   > チュートリアルに進んでください。
●  取扱説明書は、www.brytonsport.comから、    （メニュー） > サポート > ダウンロード > マ
   ニュアル > ユーザーマニュアルから入手できます。

アイコンの説明

バッテリー残量

現在速度が平均
速度より速い/ 遅い

方位

信号が強い

自転車２

GPS信号なし
（未受信）

バックライト

記録中

一時停止

勾配

走行時間

経過時間

走行時間/
経過時間/時間

ケイデンスセンサー

夕

気温の単位

長さの単位

心拍センサー距離

上昇高度/下降高度

ODO（積算距離計）

通話着信通知

最大

平均

メール通知

SMS通知

設定モード

Carregar / Partilhar os seus tracks via USB
1. Ligue o dispositivo ao seu computador através do cabo USB incluído. 2. Seleccione 
ficheiros da pasta Bryton > Activities folder no dispositivo. 3. Carregue ficheiros para 
brytonactive.com e sites de treino populares, incluindo STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, 
Relive, Today's Plan e muitos mais.

Reiniciar
Pressione (     /     /           ) ao mesmo tempo para reiniciar o dispositivo.
Bryton Active App 
Sincronizar dados para a aplicação Bryton Active
Após o emparelhamento Bluetooth com Bryton App e configuração simples, pode carregar 
viagens, receber chamadas telefónicas, mensagens de texto e notificações por e-mail, 
personalizar grelhas de dados e gerir outras configurações avançadas.
É necessário adicionar o seu dispositivo à sua conta Bryton Active antes de sincronizar os 
dados pela primeira vez.
Para adicionar. 1. Efetue a leitura do código QR impresso na capa do Guia de consulta 
rápida com o seu smartphone para transferir a aplicação Bryton Active. 2. Registe-se/inicie 
sessão na sua conta da aplicação Bryton Active. 3. Na aplicação, aceda a "Definições"> 
"Gestor de dispositivos" > "+". 4. Selecione o seu dispositivo e toque em "Sim" para 
adicionar o seu dispositivo à sua conta Bryton Active. 5. O seu dispositivo está agora 
emparelhado com êxito com a aplicação Bryton Active.

Nota:
● Para melhorar o desempenho do produto, por favor actualizar o firmware do dispositivo 
  através da Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>     (Menu) > Support > Download.) 
  quando um novo firmware estiver disponível. 
● Por favor, mantenha-se afastado de outros sensores BLE durante o emparelhamento de 
  sensores.
● Para instruções em vídeo, por favor vá a www.brytonsport.com>      (Menu) > Support > 
  Tutorial.
● Para Manual do Utilizador, por favor vá a www.brytonsport.com>    (Menu) > Support > 
  Download > Manual > Manuais do Utilizador. 

Descrição do Ícone

Power Status

Velocidade Média 
Acima/Abaixo

Título

Sinal GPS forte

Bike 2

Sem sinal GPS
(Não fixo)

Backlight  

Gravação

Pausa

Gradiente

Tempo da volta

Tempo de Viagem

Tempo da volta / 
Tempo de Viagem / Hora

Sensor de Cadência

Tarde

Unidade de Temperatura

Unidade de Comprimento

Sensor do ritmo cardíacoDistância

Ganho de Altitude / 
Perda de Altitude 

Odómetro

Notificação de 
chamada

Máximo

Média

Notificação de 
email

Notificação de 
mensagem de texto

Modo de 
configuração


